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1. Thinking broadly about Canada’s healthcare system and the quality of medical services it provides, how would you describe it overall ?

REGION TYPE REGION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL <$30K $30K- $60K +
<$60K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 197 804 150 100 100 300 251 100 237 333 351
Weighted Base 1001 184 817 131 90 70 378 251 81 247 325 350
Excellent 5% 5% 5% 4% 12% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Very good 21% 21% 21% 17% 31% 20% 27% 1% 16% 18% 16% 26%
Good 41% 39% 41% 49% 36% 39% 36% 44% 47% 37% 45% 40%
Only fair 24% 27% 23% 20% 17% 30% 22% 29% 23% 27% 25% 19%
Poor 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 3% 7% 9% 7% 5% 3%
Very poor 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 0 - 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Excellent/Very good 26% 26% 26% 21% 43% 21% 33% 14% 19% 23% 20% 32%
Good/Fair 64% 67% 64% 68% 53% 69% 57% 73% 70% 65% 70% 59%
Poor/Very Poor 9% 6% 10% 9% 4% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11% 8% 7%

2. Now, in your view, what is MOST responsible for the problems we have in our healthcare system today ?

REGION TYPE REGION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL <$30K $30K- $60K +
<$60K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 197 804 150 100 100 300 251 100 237 333 351
Weighted Base 1001 184 817 131 90 70 378 251 81 247 325 350
Increased demand from people using the 39% 37% 40% 31% 50% 41% 41% 35% 39% 35% 40% 41%
system

Mismanagement by those who run the 56% 59% 55% 62% 43% 56% 53% 61% 59% 60% 57% 53%
system

Don't know 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6%
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3. Some people say that the best way to fix our healthcare system is to make people more personally responsible for the services they use: this could mean restricting access to some services or sometimes
charging individuals a fee. Other people say that the best way to fix our healthcare system is to clean up mismanagement and inefficiency in the system: they believe enough could be saved through better

management to fund the services we require. Which statement is closest to your point of view ?

REGION TYPE REGION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL <$30K $30K- $60K +
<$60K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 197 804 150 100 100 300 251 100 237 333 351
Weighted Base 1001 184 817 131 90 70 378 251 81 247 325 350
Make people more personally responsible 34% 31% 34% 29% 38% 30% 31% 40% 28% 26% 34% 37%
Clean up mismanagement and inefficiency 63% 66% 62% 65% 57% 67% 64% 57% 71% 71% 62% 59%
in the system
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
1. Thinking broadly about Canada's healthcare system and the quality of medical services it provides, how would you describe it overall ?
AGE GENDER EDUCATION
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <HS HS Post sec University
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 260 468 255 501 500 130 198 377 291
Weighted Base 1001 338 377 273 491 510 128 202 378 289
Excellent 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7%
Very good 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 12% 21% 23% 22%
Good 41% 46% 38% 37% 41% 40% 38% 41% 40% 41%
Only fair 24% 22% 22% 26% 21% 26% 33% 26% 21% 22%
Poor 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Very poor 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Excellent/Very good 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25% 14% 25% 28% 28%
Good/Fair 64% 69% 60% 64% 62% 66% 71% 67% 61% 63%
Poor/Very Poor 9% 4% 13% 9% 9% 9% 15% 6% 10% 7%
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2. Now, in your view, what is MOST responsible for the problems we have in our healthcare system today ?

AGE GENDER EDUCATION
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <HS HS Post sec University

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 260 468 255 501 500 130 198 377 291
Weighted Base 1001 338 377 273 491 510 128 202 378 289
Increased demand from people using the 39% 41% 36% 42% 40% 38% 39% 40% 39% 39%
system

Mismanagement by those who run the 56% 55% 58% 53% 53% 59% 57% 58% 56% 53%
system

Don't know 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8%

3. Some people say that the best way to fix our healthcare system is to make people more personally responsible for the services they use: this could mean restricting access to some services or sometimes charging
individuals a fee. Other people say that the best way to fix our healthcare system is to clean up mismanagement and inefficiency in the system: they believe enough could be saved through better management to
fund the services we require. Which statement is closest to your point of view ?

AGE GENDER EDUCATION
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <HS HS Post sec University

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 260 468 255 501 500 130 198 377 291
Weighted Base 1001 338 377 273 491 510 128 202 378 289
Make people more personally responsible 34% 35% 32% 36% 37% 30% 29% 36% 33% 35%
Clean up mismanagement and inefficiency 63% 64% 63% 60% 58% 67% 70% 63% 64% 58%

in the system

Don't know 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 7%
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